502034423 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael P. Fahey	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CertainTeed Gypsum, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 W. Cypress Street, Suite 500	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607-4157	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132735145 **Phone**: 813-273-5000

Email: IPteam@gray-robinson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III
Address Line 1: GrayRobinson, P.A.

Address Line 2: 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55084240.00071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Colitz, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028833 FRAME: 0417

\$40.00 1345599

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Michael P. Fahey

Serial No. 13/455,994
Filing Date: April 25, 2012

For: Gypsum Board Forming Device with Improved Slurry

Spread

Attorney Docket No. 55084240.00071

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

INVENTOR Michael P. Fahey

Residing at:

9232 Treasure Lane N.E. St. Petersburg, FL 33702

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto **CertainTeed Gypsum, Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 4300 W. Cypress Street, Suite 500, Tampa, FL 33607-4157, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

Gypsum Board Forming Device with Improved Slurry Spread

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

1

PATENT REEL: 028833 FRAME: 0418 I will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

I will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal below.

Date: 8/20/2012

Michael P. Fahey

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIS BOLDER

On this day of day of 2012 before me personally appeared Michael P. Fahey, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public State of Florida
Emily A Klein
My Commission DD908814
Expires 09/15/2013

3250372 v1